
1 SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30623

2 30623
3 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30623 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of December 14 2010 for reference purposes only pursuant to

5 a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held
6 on September 4 2007 by and between WILLDAN a California corporation

7 Consultant with a place of business at 2401 E Katella Avenue Suite 300 Anaheim

8 California 92806 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City

9 WHEREAS the parties entered Agreement No 30623 whereby Consultant

10 agreed to perform As Needed Certified Materials Testing and Inspection and

11 Construction Management Services for Public Works Infrastructure and Facility Projects
T LO

w c O
c 12 and

o
Q

13 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term

o o 2
14 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

F m 15 the Agreement and in this Second Amendment the parties agree as follows
w o mo

g 16 1 Section 2 of Agreement No 30623 is hereby amended to read as
LU

O M 17 follows

18 2 TERM The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

19 January 1 2008 and shall terminate at 1159 pm on May 31 2011 unless sooner

20 terminated as provided in this Agreement or unless the services or the Project is

21 completed sooner

22 2 Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment all terms

23 and conditions in Agreement No 30623 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

24 force and effect

25

26

27

28

1

LTbgA08 00476
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocs1D015 P 01000231805DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 WILLDAN a California corporation
4

L 20 20tD By Qa0
5 Sr We President

6 T or Print Name

ICCir3I a o 200 By
7 Secretary

oy
8

L Gig
Type or Print Name

9
Consultant

10
CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

11 corpo ation Assistant City ManagerT 0
Nw L EXECUTED PURSUANT

z 12 2o26rr By ter 01 OF

0 1
13

City Manager CHARTER
CN

Zo CityUZ000 14 y

F126 15 This Second Amendment to Agreement No 30623 is approved as to form

owoco on ti 3 20
vuC 16

0 0 J
17

ROBERT E SHAN City Attorney

18
By

19 Deputy

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

LTbgA0800476
LMppsCtyLaw32WPDocsDO15P01000231805 DOC


